GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5919
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011

FUNDS MOBILISED UNDER PMGSY
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of funds mobilized as a result of levying cess on diesel and petrol under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last three years;

(b) whether the said funds are not being utilized properly and the works are not being implemented as per the plan; and

(c) if so, the State-wise number of such cases detected during the last two years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a): An amount of Rs. 12,664 crore was mobilized as a result of levying cess on diesel and petrol under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last three years.

(b) & (c): These funds are being utilized as per the PMGSY guidelines.
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